# OP \$190.00 57587

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM797003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Technology Finance Corporation		03/17/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alula Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	2340 Energy Park Drive, Suite 100
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55108
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Alula, LLC
Street Address:	2340 Energy Park Drive, Suite 100
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55108
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5758737	ALULA
Registration Number:	5071140	IP IPDATATEL
Registration Number:	5066921	IPDATATEL
Registration Number:	5011394	S SECURESMART
Registration Number:	5011345	SECURESMART
Registration Number:	5852482	A
Registration Number:	5852481	SIMPLIFYING · SECURITY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6126323070

Email: TMDocket@lathropgpm.com,hannah.lutz@lathropgpm.com,cynthia.maust@lathropgp

TRADEMARK

900760022 REEL: 008013 FRAME: 0303

Correspondent Name: Hannah Lutz, LATHROP GPM LLP

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 500 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3429820-Tmarks	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hannah Lutz
SIGNATURE:	/Hannah Lutz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Release of Grant of Security Interest Trademarks (3-17-23) (Alula)(61546417.1)#page1.tif source=Release of Grant of Security Interest Trademarks (3-17-23) (Alula)(61546417.1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008013 FRAME: 0304

# RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST – TRADEMARKS, dated as of March 17, 2023 ("Release") by Horizon Technology Finance Corporation ("Secured Party"), as secured party against the interests of Alula Holdings, LLC and Alula, LLC (the "Assignors") and the Assignors' trademarks/trademark applications listed and described in the form attached hereto as Schedule 1-A and Schedule 1-B, respectively, as recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7172, Frame 0192, on January 28, 2021 (the "Security Interest").

The Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests it may have against the Security Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION

Name: Daniel S. Devorset:

Title: Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008013 FRAME: 0305

# $\frac{\text{SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST}}{\text{TRADEMARKS}}$

Trademark	Owner	Registration Number	<b>Registration Date</b>
ALULA	Alula		
	Holdings,	5,758,737	May 21, 2019
	LLC		
<i>[=</i> ]	ipDataTel.		
	LLC		
<i>iPDATATEL</i>	(predecessor	5,071,140	November 1, 2016
	to Alula		
	LLC)		
IPDATATEL	ipDataTel.	5,066,921	October 25, 2016
	LLC		
	(predecessor		
	to Alula		
	LLC)		
	ipDataTel.	5,011,394	August 2, 2016
	LLC		
Securerant	(predecessor		
	to Alula		
	LLC)		
SECURESMART	ipDataTel.	5,011,345	August 2, 2016
	LLC		
	(predecessor		
	to Alula		
	LLC)		
	Alula	5,852,482	
	Holdings,		September 3, 2019
anth. III.	LLC		
	Alula		
SIMPLIFYING	Holdings,	5,852,481	September 3, 2019
SECURITY	LLC	3,032,701	September 3, 2019
	LLC		

# SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

Trademark	Owner	<b>Application Number</b>	<b>Application Date</b>
Application			

None

**RECORDED: 03/23/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008013 FRAME: 0306